Adam Technologies, Inc.
909 rahway avenue • union, new Jersey 07083 • t: 908-687-5000 • F: 908-687-5710 • www.adaM-teCh.CoM246 909 rahway avenue • union, new Jersey 07083 • t: 908-687-5000 • F: 908-687-5710 • www.adaM-teCh.CoM
INTRODUCTION:
Adam Tech Friction Lock Header & Housing set was designed to
attach wires to a PCB. This series features a friction locking header
which mates to a polarized wire housing with crimp contacts. This set
provides a secure, easy to mate connection with superior electrical
characteristics.

CONNeCtOR SYSteM
lha, lhS, Mta & MtS SerIeS
ORDERING INFORMATION
CRIMP CONTACT
LHA TS
SERIES INDICATOR
LHA = Locking Header
LHS = Short Back
Locking Header
POSITIONS
2 thru 20
PIN ANGLE
TS = Straight
TRA = Right Angle
TRB = Reverse
Right Angle
HOUSING
MTA 10
SERIES INDICATOR
MTA = Wire housing
MTS = Short back
wire housing
POSITIONS
2 thru 20
MTA-C R
SERIES INDICATOR
MTA-C = Crimp contact
MTS-C = Crimp contact
PACKAGING
B = 1,000 piece loose cut
R = 6,000 pieces on reel
10
FRICTION LOCK HEADER
2002 / 95 / EC2002 / 95 / EC
Pb
RoHS
COMPLIANT
®
®
C US
E
.453
[11.50]
.453
[11.50]
A = .100 [2.54] x No. of Spaces
B = .100 [2.54] X No. of Spaces + .100 [2.54]
C = .100 [2.54] X No. of Spaces + .122 [3.11]
SECTION B-B
SECTION A-A
B
B
A
A
PCB LAYOUT
.453
[11.50]
A
B
.100
[2.54]
.134 [3.40]
.228
[5.80]
.100
[2.54]
.291
[7.40]
.134 [3.40]
.025
[0.64] SQ.